

Wauwatosa, WI

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-24-147

File Number: 24-1350

Enactment Number: R-24-147

Resolution approving application for appointment of successor agent for the Class "B" beer and "Class B" liquor license for P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc. d/b/a P.F. Chang's China Bistro, 2500 N. Mayfair Road, appointing Prince Kuumba

WHEREAS, P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc. d/b/a P.F. Chang's China Bistro, 2500 N. Mayfair Road, has appointed Prince Kuumba, as successor agent for the Class "B" beer and "Class B" liquor license for the period ending June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, Prince Kuumba meets the qualifications pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec.§125.04(5); and

WHEREAS, the Government Affairs Committee reviewed the request and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa hereby approves the appointment of Prince Kuumba as Successor Agent for the Class "B" beer and "Class B" liquor license issued to P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc. d/b/a P.F. Chang's China Bistro, 2500 N. Mayfair Road, for the license period ending June 30, 2025.

By: Government Affairs Committee

Adopted

City Clerk Steven Braatz

Date <u>9-24-24</u>

Approved

Mayor Dennis McBride

Date